

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 1 of 16

POSTING NO: 331408 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 02/21/2024 CLOSING DATE: 02/28/2024  
JobID: 95146410 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

AUBURNDALE

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0660210 RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6222513 NALC  
UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS Job Slot ID: 6162554 CMS Route(s): 66069

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCPHEE, P EMP ID: 6637 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 09/23/2023 Rank: 124

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95181405 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

78037 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019  
78040 BELMONT Dismount 01/14/2019 03/19/2019  
78041 BELMONT Foot 01/14/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: "RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ONE AND HALF TON AND TWO TON  
LICENSE REQUIRED DRIVE OUT AGREEMENT REQUIRED;  
CMS ROUTE(s) 78037, 78040, 78041, 78062, 78063

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MILLER, J EMP ID: 8614 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 02/02/2019 Rank: 014

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 72181684 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

45003 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45008 BROOKLINE Park and Loop 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45056 BROOKLINE Dismount 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45011 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
45073 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED:  
ROUTES: 45003, 45008, 45056, 46011, 45073

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95091874 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT

72002 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720240  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224859 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242316  
CMS Route(s): 72002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 2 of 16

JobID: 95240759 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72043 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720520  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224899 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242352  
CMS Route(s): 72043

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Huddleston, E EMP ID: 9748 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 02/21/2004 Rank: 032  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95347396 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72013 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0720350  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224872 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242327  
CMS Route(s): 72013

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SALES-FERREIRA, B EMP ID: 1475 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 08/26/2023 Rank: 134  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95427049 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72015 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72023 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72031 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72043 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72045 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED - 1 1/2 TON LICENSE REQD.  
REPLACES JOB 6224921 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242361  
CMS Route(s): 72045, 72043, 72031, 72023, 72015

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 3 of 16

JobID: 95387333 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DFSC INSP DT ADJ DT  
82026 WILLESTON Dismount 09/09/2022 01/06/2021

**CANCELLED**

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820310  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222783 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165338  
CMS Route(s): 82026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95086696 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DFSC INSP DT ADJ DT  
35008 BRIGHTON Foot 2/06/2006 04/27/2022

**CANCELLED**

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0350540  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221825 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155178  
CMS Route(s): 35008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95313334 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DFSC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26013 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020  
26006 MATTAPAN Dismount 02/28/2005 10/29/2020  
26008 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020  
26021 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020  
26028 MATTAPAN Foot 02/28/2005 10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ROUTES 26016,26013,26006,26008,26021  
LLV, 1.5 & 2 TON VEHICLE CERTIFICATION  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225145 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 4 of 16

JobID: 95427773 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26006 MATTAPAN Dismount 02/28/2005 10/29/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260120  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221977 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157073  
CMS Route(s): 26006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95180575 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
31012 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31020 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31029 ROSLINDALE Park and Loop 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31002 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31008 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6230037 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243325  
CMS Route(s): 31029, 31020, 31012, 31008, 31002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: IULIANO, R EMP ID: 4334 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 06/17/2023 Rank: 142

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95366610 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
31015 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31026 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31028 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020  
31024 ROSLINDALE Foot 02/22/2020 06/24/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0745-1615-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERT REQU  
REPLACES JOB 6230033 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243321  
ROUTE(S): 31024, 31015, 31026, 31028, 31059 (9:30 - 1800)

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: POQUETTE, A EMP ID: 7179 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 03/11/2023 Rank: 012

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 5 of 16

JobID: 95387578 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
32005 WEST ROXBURY Park and Loop 03/27/2006 06/21/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0320140  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223423 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6170262  
CMS Route(s): 32005  
Promaster s license needed

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LINDNER, J EMP ID: 4805 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2023 Rank: 148

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95118232 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
88006 WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 02/05/2007 03/22/2011  
88007 WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 02/05/2007 03/22/2011  
88008 WEYMOUTH Foot 02/05/2007 03/22/2011  
88012 WEYMOUTH Foot 10/03/2011 01/10/2012  
88013 WEYMOUTH Park and Loop 10/03/2011 01/10/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0881030  
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225216 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242432  
CMS Route(s): 88013, 88012, 88008, 88007, 88006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HYSKO, A EMP ID: 1758 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 10/10/2020 Rank: 056

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95330646 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
70013 WOLLASTON Park and Loop 02/08/2020 06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0700240  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221753 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154098  
CMS Route(s): 70013

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCAULEY, R EMP ID: 3228 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 202

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 6 of 16

JobID: 95440881 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	74012	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	76045	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/18/2013	06/25/2013
	76059	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	04/01/2013	06/25/2013
	74015	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013
	74026	ARLINGTON	Park and Loop	03/25/2013	06/25/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0740470  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223121 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6167105  
CMS Route(s): 76045,76059,74015,74026,74012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCNALLY, S EMP ID: 7414 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2023 Rank: 010

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 72122501 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	50062	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; C062

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CABRAL, J EMP ID: 7402 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2023 Rank: 065

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95362636 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	45071		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45077		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45081		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	43002		Park and Loop	05/12/2008	09/01/2011
	43020		Foot	05/12/2008	09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222413  
CMS Route(s): 43002;43020; 45081;45077;45071  
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MEDINA, R EMP ID: 4802 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 056

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 7 of 16

JobID: 95376863 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	50055	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019
	50057	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019
	50067	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019
	50073	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019
	50061	CHELSEA CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/16/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIREAD; ROUTES 50057, 50051, 50067, 50055,  
50073

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SQUILLACIOTI, N EMP ID: 5969 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 042

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95094380 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51038	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51043	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51057	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	/ /	/ /
	51058	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51068	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304672  
CMS Route(s): 51068, 51058, 51032, 51043, 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95136915 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51008	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304607  
CMS Route(s): 51008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 8 of 16

JobID: 95170422 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51017	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51021	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51025	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51036	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51008	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304673  
CMS Route(s): 51008, 51036, 51025, 51021, 51017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95224975 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51004	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51037	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51041	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51047	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: ROUTES: 5104, 5147, 5137,  
5134, 5141

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95332118 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51037	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304618  
CMS Route(s): 51037

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JEAN, S EMP ID: 3306 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 08/26/2023 Rank: 004  
\*\*\*\*\*



R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 9 of 16

JobID: 95363358 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	76013		Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76014		Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012
	76029		Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012
	76039		Foot	04/02/2012	05/30/2012
	76021		Park and Loop	04/02/2012	05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760630  
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225168 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242402  
Route(s): 76039, 76029, 76014, 76013, 76021

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RASCOE, M EMP ID: 8694 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 12/31/2022 Rank: 110  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95428461 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	51015	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51024	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51029	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51022	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51046	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304669  
CMS Route(s): 51022, 51029, 51024, 51015, 51046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95468331 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>
	51034	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304610  
CMS Route(s): 51034

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JEAN CHARLES, K EMP ID: 5482 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2023 Rank: 054  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 10 of 16

JobID: <u>95074531</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55004	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018	
	55018	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018	
	55033	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55045	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	
	55014	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550440  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224289  
CMS Route(s): 55004, 55018, 55014, 55033, 55045

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95179034</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55057	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550970  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224276 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241913  
CMS Route(s): 55057

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHAVEZ CORTES, M EMP ID: 7475 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 09/09/2023 Rank: 033  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95219195</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	55044	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224221 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241864  
CMS Route(s): 55044  
0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SADEER, M EMP ID: 0329 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 07/15/2023 Rank: 103  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 11 of 16

JobID: 95419904 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55001	MEDFORD	Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55044	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55046	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55026	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55057	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550430  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224287 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241922  
CMS Route(s): 55046, 55044, 55057, 55026, 55001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95420352 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55047	MEDFORD	Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PAHARAI, D EMP ID: 5244 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 04/22/2023 Rank: 128  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95324214 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	80026	STONEHAM	Dismount	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80028	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80031	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80014	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011
	80006	STONEHAM	Park and Loop	04/23/2007	03/22/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS ROUTE(S) 80026, 80028, 80031, 80014 and 80006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: YANG, N EMP ID: 4790 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 07/21/2018 Rank: 014  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 12 of 16

JobID: 95104622 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16002	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16003	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16001	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16045	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018
	16036	BACK BAY	Foot	05/21/2018	08/14/2018

**CANCELLED**

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170014  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221565 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
RI 6/18/03  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6152013  
CMS Route(s): 16031, 16045, 16036, 16007, 16003, 16002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95293101 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	22059	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010
	22060	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010
	22062	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010
	22067	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	09/17/2007	10/22/2010
	22052	FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	09/17/2007	10/22/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222846  
CMS Route(s): 22052, 22059, 22060, 22062, 22067

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FLAHERTY, T EMP ID: 3552 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 Rank: 026  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 71575621 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
		DORCHESTER CENTER			

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LHD AND RHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATION REQUIRED;  
24073,24074,24022,24020,24039

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 13 of 16

JobID: 95307104 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
24032 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242141  
CMS Route(s): 24032  
LAST RI 10/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95263842 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
15012 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017  
15027 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017  
15052 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017  
15055 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017  
15008 FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX Foot 11/05/2007 03/07/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221676 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6153050  
CMS Route(s): 15008, 15055, 15052, 15027, 15012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95086881 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
09059 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 01/08/2007

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ASSIGNMENT INCLUDES ROUTE 569 RHD LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE  
REQUIRED. Relays collection and parcel pos

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

**CANCELLED**

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 14 of 16

JobID: <u>95171283</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	11005	FORT POINT		Foot	10/02/2006	11/10/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT ASSIGNMENT: SET UP RTE 11005 & DELIVER RTES 11005, 11017,11059 & 11016  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
STAFFING PACKAGE 12/06  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241956  
CMS Route(s): 11005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PIERRE, W EMP ID: 7644 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 05/25/2019 Rank: 002  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95333451</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
		FORT POINT				

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Rte 2065 RHD & LHD cert required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BENITEZ GARCIA, N EMP ID: 5617 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 12/07/2019 Rank: 008  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95405637</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
		FORT POINT				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-830-60L-Sa-SuS

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Rte. 1140; RHD & LHD vehicle certificate required.  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6440571

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

# CANCELLED

JobID: <u>95442841</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	11005	FORT POINT		Foot	10/02/2006	11/10/2021
	11022	FORT POINT		Foot	10/02/2006	11/10/2021
	11014	FORT POINT		Foot	10/02/2006	11/10/2021
	11042	FORT POINT		Foot	03/23/2009	11/10/2021
	10001	FORT POINT		Foot	09/18/2006	11/10/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6440570; CMS ROUTES 1142, 10001, 11005, 11022, 11014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Rankin, S EMP ID: 6752 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 09/20/2003 Rank: 020  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 15 of 16

JobID: 95154880 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	08008	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017
	08017	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017
	08017	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017
	08026	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/05/2005	05/23/2017
	14009	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	01/23/2012	05/23/2017

CANCELLED

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6425034  
CMS Route(s): 08026, 08017, 08015, 08008, 14009

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95369464 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	14022	JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY	Foot	11/23/2012	05/23/2017

CANCELLED

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0141160  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6223756 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241614  
CMS Route(s): 14022

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95364355 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	25003	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018
	25006	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018
	25022	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018
	25031	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018
	20083	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225887 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242698  
CMS Route(s): 25031, 25022, 25006, 25003, 21048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/07/2024 11:29:36  
PAGE: 16 of 16

JobID: 95149148 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
21050 Foot 05/14/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190032  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224662 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242173  
CMS Route(s): 21050

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GAVIN, S EMP ID: 1853 EFFECTIVE: 03/23/2024 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 082

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95151275 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
27024 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ROUTE: 24

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95384559 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
27002 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015  
27010 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015  
27012 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 04/30/2012 06/16/2015  
27005 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015  
27004 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0270160; RI 2/2004  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225147 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242384  
CMS Route(s): 27002, 27010, 27012, 27004, 27005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*